1 GPS feed Il will Lowering

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

083005_Mitchel_Bolling.pdf

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes:	ted with this form.		
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: 30th day of August, 2005		
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 137217		
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Mitchel Bolling		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:			
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	NE _ NE _ Sec4 _ Twp25 _ R21 _ V E _ W		
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: NE NE S4, T25, R21E		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	DECEN		
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Allen RECEIVED		
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Bartlesville FEB 1 5 2011		
Field Name:	1		
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): KCC WICHITA		
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section		
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling OR		
Past Operator's License No. New Lease	Contact Person: Mitchel Bolling		
	Phone: (620) 939-4800		
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Priorie: (1997)		
	Date:		
Title: Landowner	Signature: 01/+6-5/case assignment attached		
New Operator's License No. 33497 /	Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock		
New Operator's Name & Address: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road	Phone: (620) 939-4360		
Oil Company	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Plains Marketing		
2189 45th ST Bronson KS, 66716	Date: 2/8/2011		
	11/1/1/1		
Title: Owner/Operator	Signature: The state of the sta		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.		
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as		
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:		
Date:	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		
DISTRICT EPR _3-3/-//	PRODUCTION 4-19-11 UIC 4-01-11		
	or District		

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.: 137217				
* Lease Name:	Mitchel Bolling		* Location:N	IE NE S4, T25, R21E	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet from		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	/5.001-03058/ Pre-67	4370 Circle	170 Circle	Oil	Producer
2	/ <i>5-0</i> 0/-03059 / Pre-67	4482 (FŞI)FNL	1000 FEDFWL	Oil	Producer
3	/5-001-03060/ Pre-67	4919 (FSL) FNL	1149 (FEL)FWL	Oil	Producer
4	15001-03041/ Pre-67	5051 FSL FNL	1194 FELFWL	Oil	Producer
5	15-001-0306 2 Pre-67	5024 (FSI) FNL	1000 FEDFWL	Oil	Producer
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
-		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
*****		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	And the state of t	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSI /FNI	FFI /FWI		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33497 Name: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Oil Company Address 1: 2189 45th ST Address 2: City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 + Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock	County: Allen Lease Name: Mitchel Bolling Well #:			
Address 2:	Lease Name: Mitchel Bolling Well #:			
Address 2:	Lease Name: Mitchel Bolling Well #:			
Dity: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +				
	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:			
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock				
Phone: (620) 939-4360 Fax: ()	NE NE S4, T25, R21E			
Email Address:	-			
Surface Owner Information:				
Name: Mitchell W. Bolling and Sharon L Bolling	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the			
Address 1: 4767 Nebraska Rd				
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.			
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +	_			
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this			
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax	t, and email address.			
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.			
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlii form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA- CP-1 will be returned.			
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	t to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct Date: 2/8/2011 Signature of Operator or Agent:	t to the best of my knowledge and belief. Title: Owner op ovado			
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct Date: 2/8/2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: 2/2/2011	Title: Owner operato			

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

FED 1 5 2011

Form 88 (Producers) (Kansas) B

OIL AND GAS LEASE

KCC WICHITA

AGREEMENT	. Made and entered into th	30 th		usband and wife,
	MITCHALL V RA	liinn and Shar	:D1LL 3.U.L.A 4-0 20-4	
				to 1- 1 De 41 Careta Careta 44 Careta 44 De maria anno 100 Careta 40 Careta
et Bronso	n_Kansas	Party of	the Part part, marenties co	party of the second part, lesses.
andMichae	I.E.Finfrock		One and co/100_	(\$1.00) in manual DOLLARS
with \$6 ETH cash in hand paid, part of lesses to blease and let unto \$7% for the part of t	i. That the said leavor, mr a receipt of which is hereby a paid, kept and performe the said leave, for the so to wavers, stations and, str wavers, stations and, str	acknowledged, and of d, has granted, demined to and only purpose of motores thereon to pro-	the covenants and agreeme leased and let and by the mining and specating for o ince, save and take care of	(\$1.00) in man medoLLARS enis hereinafter contained on the cos presents does great, demise, il and gas, and laying pipe lines, of said products, all that certain
	NEW OF NEW			
				18 1 8 1 8 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A	m	Range 2	1 and containing	4Uacres, more or less.
It is agreed the	at this lease shall remain wither of them, is produce	in force for a term of	· lesset.	from date, and as long thereafter
		eld laseas assessed by	d agrant.	4hmaa_civtaan
Ist. To delive	r to the credit of lessor, fr produced and saved from	ee of cost, in the pipe li the leased premises.	ne to which he may conne	et his wells, the equal presentation ths (3/16)
2nd. To pay	esent for gas from each w	all where gas only is for	ind, the equal wises with X %	Kel the gross proceeds at the pro-
vailing market re- and lessor to have land during the s	le, for all gas used off the l gas free of cost from any ume time by making his o	memiles, said payment such well for all stoves own connections with the	and all inside lights in the well at his own risk and	ths (3/16) Kel the gross proceeds at the pre- principal dwelling house on said expense.
ard. To pay i	essor for gas produced from the gross proceeds at the	m any oil well and used prevailing market rate tbly	off the premises, or for the for the gas used, for the ti	e manufacture of casing-head gas, me during which such gas shall be
If no well be	commenced on said land o	n or before the	before that date shall pay	er tender to the lessor, or to the
lessor's credit in	The same as to occur parces.	the depertment that the	THE NAME OF THE OWN	mership of said land, the sum of id cover the privileges of deferring
woHundred	and no/100 (200	bollins, which sum	shall operate as a rental an	d cover the privileges of deferring
the commerceme commencement v stood and agreed when said first r	nt of a well for	eferred for like periods st recited herein, the do but also the lessee's or	d.date in like morner and of the same number of mo- own payment covers not only stion of extending that pur- portion of extending that pur-	upon like payments or unious; in nthe successively. And it is under- y the privilences granted to the date led as storesaid, and any and all
Should the fir menced on said iterminate as to be rentals in the sar payment of rental chereof, shall con	st well drilled on the above and within twelve months of the less me amount and in the same, as above provided, that time in force just as thought	e described land be a direct the expiration of le ee on or before the expire e manner as bereinbefo; the last preceding para in timer had been no int	iry hole, then, and in that of ist restal period to which re- ration of said twelve mos- re provided. And it is agre- igraphs hereof, governing the crruption in the result pays	event, if a second well is not com- mial has been paid, this lease shall the shall resume the payment of ed that upon the resumption of the se payment of rentals and the effect ments.
If said lessor the royalties and undivided foe.	owns a less interest in th rentals herein provided sh	e above described land all be paid the lessor or	than the entire and undivi- ily in the properties which	ded fee simple estate therein, than his interest bears to the whole and
Lessee shall i from wells of les	have the right to use, free o	of cost. gas, oil and wate	er produced on said land for	its operation thereon, except water
When reques	ted by lessor, lessee shall	bury his pipe lines belo	w plow depth.	and the position appears of the levery
	be drilled nearer than 200 i pay for damages caused by			out the written consent of the lessor.
Lossee shall to draw and rom	have the right at any tion	se to remove all machi	inery and fixtures placed or	said premises, including the right
If the lessee right to drill suc paying quantile:	shall commence to drill a h well to completion with this lease shall continue			a thereof, the lesses shall have the les, or either of them, be found in ad been completed within the term
If the estate covenants hereof the land or assig transfer or assig to parts of the al of the proportion it covers a part (of either party bergto is a shall extend to their heirs meent of rentals or royalti nament or a true copy them you described lands and to the part of the rents due fro parts of said lands more	ssigned, and the privile i. exceptors, administrates as shall be binding on the oof; and it is hereby as he assigned or assigned on him or them, such di- which the said lesses of	ge of assigning in whole of lors, successors or assigns, to lessee until after the lesse reed in the event this lease s of such part or parts shall afault shall not operate to dir any assignee thereof shall any assignee thereof shall	r in part is expressly allowed, the but go change in the ownership of e has been farnished wiff a written shall be assisted as to a part or as fail or make default in the payment othat or affect this lease in so far as make due payment of said restals.
Lessor bereb right at any time of default of pay	y warrants and agrees to do to redeem for lessor by poment by lessor, and be sui	efend the title to the lar ayment, any mortgages, prognted to the rights of	ids berein described, and s taxes or other liens on the the holder thereof.	grees that the lesses shall have the above described lands, in the event
***************************************		********** * ************************)	######################################
			B	
	ereof We Sign, this the	JUT.hday of	AUGUST	Let Iller
In Testimony Wh				
In Testimony Wh	Witness:		(MItchell W Bo	SITING) (SEAL)
In Testimony Wh	Witness:	<u> </u>	(MITCHEIL W BO	OTTING) (SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE LEASE

STATE OF BANSAS, County of Allen	
niner hundred; and five before me, a Notary Public in and fer said County and State, came	
Mitchell W Bolling and Sharon L Bolling, husband and winfeweeks to me personally known to be the identical person S	
acknowledged the execution of the same.	
in Witness Whereof, I have bereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal the day and year first above written.	
My commission expires July 8, 2007	
ASSIGNMENT	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That of the within named grant in consideration of the sum of	
Dollars to	
in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. do	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME FOREVER, subject nevertheless, to the conditions therein contained.	
In Wilmoss Whereof, the said grant ha bereunto set hand this day of	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE ASSIGNMENT STATE OF KANSAS, COURTY OF THE ASSIGNMENT	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came	
to me personally known to be the identical person	
acknowledged the execution of the same.	
in Witness Whereof, I have horeumto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal the day and year first above written.	
My commission expires.	.,
Total Reserved of the second o	
LEAS. LEAS. LEAS. And County, Kan doty rece 200 200 200 County Cert in the control on	
County, Range , Range	
AS LEASE AS LEASE A. Lange A. Lan	
AND GARAGE	
ALE THE PARTY OF T	Ø
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Ë
	2.
REGION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Š
	CC WIC
acknowledgment where lessor sighs by Mark	9
STATE OF KANSAS. County of Allen	
Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mitchell W Bolling & Sharon L	
to me known to be the identical personSwho executed the within and foregoing instrument byS.I.G.N.I.O	_
in my presence and in the presence of Ruth Spangler	•
as witnesses, and acknowledged to me that <u>they</u> executed the same as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein 4st figth	Kansas
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written	-02
My commission expires July 8, 2007	
NOTE.—The signature by mark of a leasor who cannot write his name must be witnessed by two witnesses, one of whom must write leason's name near such mark.	

dar:au ir pu nal